TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homes.com, Inc.		06/02/2008	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Dominion Enterprises
Composed Of:	COMPOSED OF ATC Holdings, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and LTM Company, a Virginia limited partnership, comprised of LTM Investments, Inc., a Nevada corporation, and LTM Holdings, Inc., a Virginia corporation
Street Address:	150 Granby Street
City:	Norfolk
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23510
Entity Type:	PARTNERSHIP: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2566919	HOMES.COM BROKERADVANTAGE
Registration Number:	2566920	HOMES.COM AGENTADVANTAGE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)541-4753

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-815-6166

Email: miskowitz@kilstock.com

Correspondent Name: Christine James / Kilpatrick Stockton
Address Line 1: 1100 Peachtree Street, Suite 2800

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christine P. James, Kilpatrick Stockton
Signature:	/cpj/
	TRADEMARK

REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0933

900107914

Date:	06/02/2008			
Fotal Attachments: 1 source=BROKER ADVANTAGE Assignment#page1.tif				

TRADEMARK REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0934

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 2nd day of June, 2008, between Homes.com, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware ("Assignor") and Dominion Enterprises, a general partnership organized under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia ("Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks HOMES.COM BROKERADVANTAGE and HOMES.COM AGENTADVANTAGE ("Trademarks"), and has obtained and owns U.S. trademark registrations for the HOMES.COM BROKERADVANTAGE mark under Reg. No. 2,566,919 and HOMES.COM AGENTADVANTAGE mark under Reg. No. 2,566,920 ("Registrations"); and

WHEREAS, Assignee is desirous of obtaining and Assignor wishes to assign, grant and deliver exclusively to Assignee all rights, title and interest of every kind and nature in and to the Trademarks and Registrations, together with the goodwill associated therewith;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration for one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks and Registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and Registrations and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

Homes.com, Inc.

AS<u>S</u>IGNOR

ritle: UP, Loves, com Luc

US2000 10856360.3

RECORDED: 06/02/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003786 FRAME: 0935